186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/21/2018 2:57:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$723,949.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$723,949.22

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$128,519.80
$595,429.42
$723,949.22
$723,949.22

GOVERNMENTAL
Special
Revenue

$304,280.32
$0.07
$20,672.88

$0.00

$0.00

$324,953.27

$183.50

$18,790.57
$0.00
$18,974.07

$0.00

$407,645.08
($101,665.88)
$305,979.20
$324,953.27

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

Capital
Projects

$1,419,390.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,419,390.00

$1,399,638.00

$0.00
$0.00
$1,399,638.00

$0.00

$0.00
$19,752.00
$19,752.00
$1,419,390.00

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$40,058.37
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,058.37

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,005.80
$39,052.57
$40,058.37
$40,058.37

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,616,091.61

$531,272.72

$2,147,364.33

$0.00

$0.00
$531,272.72
$531,272.72

$1,616,091.61

$0.00
$0.00
$1,616,091.61
$2,147,364.33
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/21/2018 2:58:24 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

General

$1,983,358.00

$850,876.68
$0.00
$2,834,234.68

$1,565,644.68
$386,902.77
$167,936.08
$180,543.24
$236,626.85

$17,973.39
$2,555,627.01

$0.00
$43,491.00
($43,491.00)

$235,116.67
$488,832.55
$723,949.22

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00

$353,995.03
$8,628.29
$362,623.32

$114,884.84
$33,299.21
$16,739.84
$167,081.30
$1,087.22

$17,331.40
$350,423.81

$67,857.56
$24,366.56
$43,491.00

$55,690.51
$250,288.69
$305,979.20

Debt Service

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$19,752.00
$19,752.00

$0.00

$35,814.64
$0.00
$35,814.64

$4,326.04
$221.07
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$964.30
$5,511.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,303.23
$9,755.14
$40,058.37

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,983,358.00
$0.00
$1,240,686.35
$8,628.29
$3,232,672.64

$1,684,855.56
$420,423.05
$184,675.92
$347,624.54
$237,714.07
$0.00

$0.00
$36,269.09
$2,911,562.23

$67,857.56
$67,857.56
$0.00

$321,110.41
$768,628.38
$1,089,738.79
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/21/2018 2:59:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$7,898,126.00
$0.00
$2,714,815.00
$0.00
$10,612,941.00

$6,480,881.00
$1,469,356.00
$852,456.00
$876,646.00
$934,822.00

$252,630.00
$151,744.00
$11,018,535.00

$200,000.00
$93,491.00
$106,509.00

($299,085.00)
$327,615.90
$28,530.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,983,358.00
$0.00
$850,876.68
$0.00
$2,834,234.68

$1,565,644.68
$386,902.77
$167,936.08
$180,543.24
$236,626.85

$0.00
$17,973.39
$2,555,627.01

$0.00
$43,491.00
($43,491.00)

$235,116.67
$488,832.55
$723,949.22

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,914,768.00)

$0.00

($1,863,938.32)

$0.00

($7,778,706.32)

$4,915,236.32
$1,082,453.23
$684,519.92
$696,102.76
$698,195.15

$252,630.00
$133,770.61
$8,462,907.99

($200,000.00)
$50,000.00
($150,000.00)

$534,201.67
$161,216.65
$695,418.32

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$569,788.00
$1,586,394.00
$0.00
$2,156,182.00

$670,399.00
$190,543.00
$22,900.00
$882,984.00
$19,771.00

$0.00
$121,420.00
$1,908,017.00

$93,491.00
$200,000.00
($106,509.00)

$141,656.00
$314,802.38
$456,458.38

Actual

$0.00

$0.00
$353,995.03
$8,628.29
$362,623.32

$114,884.84
$33,299.21
$16,739.84
$167,081.30
$1,087.22

$0.00
$17,331.40
$350,423.81

$67,857.56
$24,366.56
$43,491.00

$55,690.51
$250,288.69
$305,979.20

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($569,788.00)
($1,232,398.97)
$8,628.29
($1,793,558.68)

$555,514.16
$157,243.79
$6,160.16
$715,902.70
$18,683.78

$0.00
$104,088.60
$1,557,593.19

($25,633.44)
$175,633.44
$150,000.00

($85,965.49)
($64,513.69)
($150,479.18)
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186 - Pike Road City Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-111-B
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $323,621.00 $0.00 ($323,621.00)

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,478.00 $0.00 ($109,478.00)

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $433,099.00 $0.00 ($433,099.00)
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay

Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $433,099.00 $0.00 $433,099.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $433,099.00 $0.00 $433,099.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,752.00 $19,752.00 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,752.00 $19,752.00 $0.00

1/21/2018 2:59:55 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1



186 - Pike Road City Schools

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $11,600.00 $35,814.64

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $11,600.00 $35,814.64
Expenditures

Instructional Services $2,770.00 $4,326.04

Instructional Support Services $1,500.00 $221.07

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00

Total Outlay

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $1,950.00 $964.30
Total Expenditures: $6,220.00 $5,511.41
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $5,380.00 $30,303.23
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $5,537.15 $9,755.14
Ending Fund Balance: $10,917.15 $40,058.37

1/21/2018 3:00:29 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$24,214.64
$0.00
$24,214.64

($1,556.04)
$1,278.93
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$985.70
$708.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,923.23
$4,217.99
$29,141.22

Pulled from Production

Budget

$8,221,747.00
$569,788.00
$4,422,287.00
$0.00
$13,213,822.00

$7,154,050.00
$1,661,399.00
$875,356.00
$1,759,630.00
$954,593.00

$685,729.00
$275,114.00

$13,365,871.00

$293,491.00
$293,491.00
$0.00

($152,049.00)
$667,707.43
$515,658.43

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$1,983,358.00
$0.00
$1,240,686.35
$8,628.29
$3,232,672.64

$1,684,855.56
$420,423.05
$184,675.92
$347,624.54
$237,714.07

$0.00
$36,269.09
$2,911,562.23

$67,857.56
$67,857.56
$0.00

$321,110.41
$768,628.38
$1,089,738.79

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($6,238,389.00)
($569,788.00)
($3,181,600.65)
$8,628.29
($9,981,149.36)

$5,469,194.44
$1,240,975.95
$690,680.08
$1,412,005.46
$716,878.93

$685,729.00
$238,844.91
$10,454,308.77

($225,633.44)
$225,633.44
$0.00

$473,159.41
$100,920.95
$574,080.36

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A (7)
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary (6)
	Exhibit F-III-A (6)
	Exhibit F-III-B (7)
	Exhibit F-III-C (6)

