Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$723,949.22	\$304,280.32	\$0.00	\$1,419,390.00	\$0.00	\$40,058.37	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$0.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$20,672.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,616,091.61
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$531,272.72
Other Debits							*
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$723,949.22	\$324,953.27	\$0.00	\$1,419,390.00	\$0.00	\$40,058.37	\$2,147,364.33
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$183.50	\$0.00	\$1,399,638.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$18,790.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	·	\$531,272.72
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$18,974.07	\$0.00	\$1,399,638.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$531,272.72
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,616,091.61
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$128,519.80	\$407,645.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,005.80	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$595,429.42	(\$101,665.88)	\$0.00	\$19,752.00	\$0.00	\$39,052.57	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$723,949.22	\$305,979.20	\$0.00	\$19,752.00	\$0.00	\$40,058.37	\$1,616,091.61
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$723,949.22	\$324,953.27	\$0.00	\$1,419,390.00	\$0.00	\$40,058.37	\$2,147,364.33

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

186 - Pike Road City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$1,983,358.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,983,358.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$850.876.68 \$353,995,03 \$35.814.64 \$1,240,686,35 Other Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,628.29 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,628.29 **Total Revenues:** \$2,834,234.68 \$362,623.32 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$35,814.64 \$3,232,672.64 **Expenditures** \$0.00 Instructional Services \$1,565,644.68 \$114,884.84 \$0.00 \$4,326.04 \$1,684,855.56 Instructional Support Services \$386,902.77 \$33,299,21 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$221.07 \$420,423.05 \$16,739,84 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$184.675.92 Operation & Maintenance Services \$167.936.08 **Auxiliary Services** \$180.543.24 \$167.081.30 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$347.624.54 \$0.00 \$236,626.85 \$1,087.22 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$237,714.07 General Administrative Services \$0.00 Capital Outlay **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$17.973.39 \$17.331.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$964.30 \$36,269.09 **Total Expenditures:** \$2,555,627.01 \$350,423.81 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,511.41 \$2,911,562.23 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$67,857.56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$67,857.56 Other Fund Uses: \$43,491.00 \$24.366.56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$67,857.56 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$43,491.00) \$43,491.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$235,116.67 \$55,690.51 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$30,303.23 \$321,110.41 \$0.00 \$9,755.14 \$488,832.55 \$250,288.69 \$19,752.00 \$768,628.38 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$723,949.22 \$305,979.20 \$0.00 \$19,752.00 \$40,058.37 \$1,089,738.79 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$7,898,126.00	\$1,983,358.00	(\$5,914,768.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$569,788.00	\$0.00	(\$569,788.00)
Local Sources	\$2,714,815.00	\$850,876.68	(\$1,863,938.32)	\$1,586,394.00	\$353,995.03	(\$1,232,398.97)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,628.29	\$8,628.29
Total Revenues:	\$10,612,941.00	\$2,834,234.68	(\$7,778,706.32)	\$2,156,182.00	\$362,623.32	(\$1,793,558.68)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,480,881.00	\$1,565,644.68	\$4,915,236.32	\$670,399.00	\$114,884.84	\$555,514.16
Instructional Support Services	\$1,469,356.00	\$386,902.77	\$1,082,453.23	\$190,543.00	\$33,299.21	\$157,243.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$852,456.00	\$167,936.08	\$684,519.92	\$22,900.00	\$16,739.84	\$6,160.16
Auxiliary Services	\$876,646.00	\$180,543.24	\$696,102.76	\$882,984.00	\$167,081.30	\$715,902.70
General Administrative Services	\$934,822.00	\$236,626.85	\$698,195.15	\$19,771.00	\$1,087.22	\$18,683.78
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$252,630.00	\$0.00	\$252,630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$151,744.00	\$17,973.39	\$133,770.61	\$121,420.00	\$17,331.40	\$104,088.60
Total Expenditures:	\$11,018,535.00	\$2,555,627.01	\$8,462,907.99	\$1,908,017.00	\$350,423.81	\$1,557,593.19
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	(\$200,000.00)	\$93,491.00	\$67,857.56	(\$25,633.44)
Other Financing Uses:	\$93,491.00	\$43,491.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$24,366.56	\$175,633.44
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$106,509.00	(\$43,491.00)	(\$150,000.00)	(\$106,509.00)	\$43,491.00	\$150,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$299,085.00)	\$235,116.67	\$534,201.67	\$141,656.00	\$55,690.51	(\$85,965.49)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$327,615.90	\$488,832.55	\$161,216.65	\$314,802.38	\$250,288.69	(\$64,513.69)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$28,530.90	\$723,949.22	\$695,418.32	\$456,458.38	\$305,979.20	(\$150,479.18)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$323,621.00	\$0.00	(\$323,621.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,478.00	\$0.00	(\$109,478.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$433,099.00	\$0.00	(\$433,099.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$433,099.00	\$0.00	\$433,099.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$433,099.00	\$0.00	\$433,099.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,752.00	\$19,752.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,752.00	\$19,752.00	\$0.00

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 03

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,221,747.00	\$1,983,358.00	(\$6,238,389.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$569,788.00	\$0.00	(\$569,788.00)
Local Sources	\$11,600.00	\$35,814.64	\$24,214.64	\$4,422,287.00	\$1,240,686.35	(\$3,181,600.65)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,628.29	\$8,628.29
Total Revenues:	\$11,600.00	\$35,814.64	\$24,214.64	\$13,213,822.00	\$3,232,672.64	(\$9,981,149.36)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,770.00	\$4,326.04	(\$1,556.04)	\$7,154,050.00	\$1,684,855.56	\$5,469,194.44
Instructional Support Services	\$1,500.00	\$221.07	\$1,278.93	\$1,661,399.00	\$420,423.05	\$1,240,975.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$875,356.00	\$184,675.92	\$690,680.08
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,759,630.00	\$347,624.54	\$1,412,005.46
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$954,593.00	\$237,714.07	\$716,878.93
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$685,729.00	\$0.00	\$685,729.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,950.00	\$964.30	\$985.70	\$275,114.00	\$36,269.09	\$238,844.91
Total Expenditures:	\$6,220.00	\$5,511.41	\$708.59	\$13,365,871.00	\$2,911,562.23	\$10,454,308.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$293,491.00	\$67,857.56	(\$225,633.44)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$293,491.00	\$67,857.56	\$225,633.44
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$5,380.00	\$30,303.23	\$24,923.23	(\$152,049.00)	\$321,110.41	\$473,159.41
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$5,537.15	\$9,755.14	\$4,217.99	\$667,707.43	\$768,628.38	\$100,920.95
Ending Fund Balance:	\$10,917.15	\$40,058.37	\$29,141.22	\$515,658.43	\$1,089,738.79	\$574,080.36